(12) United States DESigIl Patent (10) Patent No.:

Theis

US00D&04487S

US D804.,487 S
45) Date of Patent:

«% Dec. 55,2017
(54) PORTABLE ELECTRONIC MOUNTING 3,711,553 B2 4/2014 Trinh
DEVICE 8,833,716 B2 9/2014 Funk et al.
8,864,089 B2 10/2014 Hung
_ D717,307 S * 11/2014 Chun ..........ccooeevvinnnn. D14/447
(71) Applicant: Ergotron, Inc., St. Paul, MN (US) D717,804 S * 11/2014 Budge ...ocorvvvvvvvrvven., D14/447
D723,042 S *  2/2015 Lee .....ccovvvviiviiniiiniinnnnn, D14/447
(72) Inventor: John William Theis, St. Paul, MN (Continued)
(US)
FOREIGN PATENT DOCUMENTS
(73) Assignee: Ergotron, Inc., St. Paul, MN (US)
CN 104071083 A 10/2014
(%) Term: 15 Years EP 2843288 Al 3/2015
(Continued)
(21) Appl. No.: 29/541,540
(22) Filed Oct. 5. 2015 OTHER PUBLICATTONS
1leq: ct. >,
(51) LOC (10) CL oo 08-07  Pad Mini lablet PC Car Holder/ Desk Stand Holder 360 Rotating
(52) U.S. Cl Foldable Mount”, [Online]. Retrieved from the Internet:
U-SP;C ' D14/447 <URL:http://www.car-mountholder.com/sale-2044697-1pad-mini-
(53) Field o fClaSSIﬁcatlonSearch """""""""" tablet-pc-car-holder-desk-stand, (Accessed Jan. 23, 2015), 4 pgs.
USPC ... D14/447, 432, 434, 439, 440, 451, 452, (Continued)
D14/457, 239; DR/363, 373, 380:; _ _
D6/406.3, 406.4, 406.5. 406.6: D12/415  Lrimary Lxaminer — Angela J Lee
CPC oo A47B 21/04; A47B 2097/006; A47B  (74) Attorney, Agent, or Firm — Schwegman Lundberg &
2097/005; A47B 2023/049; A45C ~ Yvoessner, PA.
2011/002; A45C 2011/003; F16M
2200/00; F16M 13/00 (57) CLAIM
See application file for complete search history. The ornamental design for a portable electronic mounting
device, as shown and described.
(56) References Cited

7,032,872
7,174,752
630,222
8,235,334
8,240,628
673,960
8,413,943
D684,980
8,409,325
D685,379
D685,804
8,702,055

B2
B2

S 3
Bl
B2

S

Bl

S 3
B2

S 3
S 3
B2

4/2006
2/2007
1/2011

8/201
8/201
1/201
4/201
6/201
6/201
7/201
7/201
4/201

2

S L G D W W

U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS

Sullivan

(Galant

LIN e
Kobal

Huang

[.indfield et al.

iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii

Yu
Richter
Richter

tttttttttttttttttttttttt

tttttttttttttttttttttttt

Alemozafar et al.

D14/447

D14/447

D14/253
D14/253

DESCRIPTION

FIG. 1 1s a perspective view ol a portable electronic mount-
ing device;

IG. 2 1s a top plan view thereof;

IG. 3 1s a bottom plan view thereof;

IG. 4 15 a side view thereof;

IG. 5§ 1s a front view thereof; and,

IG. 6 1s a back view thereof.

he broken lines depict environmental subject matter only
and form no part of the claimed design.
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FIG. 2
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FIG. 3
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FIG. 6

FIG. 5
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